
January 31, 2016 Freehold Area Running Club
Winter Series

Week 5

Place First Name Age Gender Age Group Div. Clock Time
Overall Male

1 18 M 15-19 R 18.11
2

Ethan 
Brandan 24 M 20-29 R 18.27

3 Will 15 M 15-19 R 18.58

Overall Female
7 Rachel 16 F 15-19 R 19.52
20 Rachel 17 F 15-19 R 23.12
34 JoAnn 67 F 60-69 R 25.45

14 > Male
6 Joe 14 M 14 < R 19.50
8 James 13 M 14 < R 19.53
12 Kyle 13 M 14 < R 21.06

14> Female
42 Camryn 11 F 14 < R 26.55
53 Ella

 Last Name 

Seltzer 
Zimmerman 
Spector 

Kenny 
Purdy 
Coffee 

Cicoizia 
Gaughan 
Spector 

McLean 
Sharpless 11 F 14 < R 27.59

15-19 Male
17 Reece McLean 15 M 15-19 R 22.46

15-19 Female

20-29 Male
4 Connor Walsh 25 M 20-29 R 19.05
5 Stephen Modzelewski 29 M 20-29 R 19.48
11 Drew McMillan 23 M 20-29 R 21.02

20-29 Female
61 Rebecca Freier 24 F 20-29 R 29.15
82 Sandi Deluca 28 F 20-29 R 36.11

30-39 Male
36 Don Sharpless 37 M 30-39 R 26.06
56 Andy Rodriguez 32 M 30-39 R 28.25
66 Tim Fitch 36 M 30-39 R 30.41

30-39 Female
49 Nicole Lyr 31 F 30-39 R 27.10
54 Rachel Sciortino 38 F 30-39 R 28.05
55 Ryan Ann Fitch 36 F 30-39 R 28.14

40-49 Male
9 Paul Gilly 49 M 40-49 R 19.55
21 Chris Adamo 43 M 40-49 R 23.17
22 Jonathan Lyon 40 M 40-49 R 23.26



January 31, 2016 Freehold Area Running Club
Winter Series

Week 5

Place First Name Last Name Age Gender Age Group Div. Clock Time
40-49 Female

47 Theresa Capra 41 F 40-49 R 27.10
63 Heather Schaefer 45 F 40-49 R 29.19
83 Aretha McLean 44 F 40-49 R 36.40

50-59 Male
10 Scott Linnell 59 M 50-59 R 20.20
14 Frank Kus 53 M 50-59 R 22.19
23 Raul Oseguera 50 M 50-59 R 23.35

50-59 Female
35 Sue Patla 57 F 50-59 R 26.03
38 Marisol Rooney 53 F 50-59 R 26.12
50 Loren Mercantante 53 F 50-59 R 27.42

60-69 Male
19 Michelangelo Ricci 62 M 60-69 R 23.09
25 Mark Guberman 63 M 60-69 R 23.51
28 Ben Smutek 67 M 60-69 R 24.41

60-69 Female
59 Shirley Sullivan 68 F 60-69 R 28.58

70-79 Male
58 David Gross 74 M 70-79 R 28.42
77 John Donoghue 71 M 70-79 R 33.53
85 Joe Delgardio 76 M 70-79 R 38.19

70-79 Female
72 Marilyn Ryder 74 F 70-79 R 31.29

80 + Male
67 Olie Nelson 80 M 80 + R
89 Gene Geer 81 M 80 + R
90 Neil Proshan 82 M 80 + R

Racewalkers
Male

78 Fred Linkhart 63 M 60-69 RW
79 Ray Robertson 72 M 70-79 RW
88 Patrick Bivona 74 M 70-79 RW

30.51 
39.08 
39.32 

34.01 
34.50 
39.05

Female
81 Pansy Geer 69 F 60-69 RW 36.08



January 31, 2016 Freehold Area Running Club
Winter Series

Week 5

Place Age Gender Age Group Div. Clock Time

Place Age Gender Age Group Div. Clock Time
1 18 M 15-19 R 18.11
2

 First Name 
Overall Placement 

 First Name 
Ethan 
Brandan 24 M 20-29 R 18.27

3 Will 15 M 15-19 R 18.58
4 Connor 25 M 20-29 R 19.05
5 Stephen 29 M 20-29 R 19.48
6 Joe 14 M 14 < R 19.50
7 Rachel 16 F 15-19 R 19.52
8 James 13 M 14 < R 19.53
9 Paul 49 M 40-49 R 19.55
10 Scott 59 M 50-59 R 20.20
11 Drew 23 M 20-29 R 21.02
12 Kyle 13 M 14 < R 21.06
13 Nolan 13 M 14 < R 22.19
14 Frank 53 M 50-59 R 22.19
15 Evan 13 M 14 < R 22.30
16 Ian 10 M 14 < R 22.45
17 Reece 15 M 15-19 R 22.46
18 Ian 13 M 14 < R 22.57
19 Michelangelo 62 M 60-69 R 23.09
20 Rachel 17 F 15-19 R 23.12
21 Chris 43 M 40-49 R 23.17
22 Jonathan 40 M 40-49 R 23.26
23 Raul 50 M 50-59 R 23.35
24 Kyle 14 M 14 < R 23.47
25 Mark 63 M 60-69 R 23.51
26 mark 55 M 50-59 R 24.22
27 Chris 57 M 50-59 R 24.29
28 Ben 67 M 60-69 R 24.41
29 Vince 52 M 50-59 R 24.43
30 Mark 48 M 40-49 R 24.47
31 Mario 54 M 50-59 R 25.19
32 James 62 M 60-69 R 25.40
33 Stephen 51 M 50-59 R 25.42
34 JoAnn 67 F 60-69 R 25.45
35 Sue 57 F 50-59 R 26.03
36 Don 37 M 30-39 R 26.06
37 Kieran 10 M 14 < R 26.10
38 Marisol 53 F 50-59 R 26.12
39 Jim 46 M 40-49 R 26.21
40 Johnathan 6 M 14 < R 26.23
41 Keenan 25 M 20-29 R 26.26
42 Camryn 11 F 14 < R 26.55
43 Cole 9 M 14 < R 23.56
44 Karim 43 M 40-49 R 27.04
45 Jeff 58 M 50-59 R 27.06
46 Justin 29 M 20-29 R 27.07
47 Theresa 41 F 40-49 R 27.10
48 Ed 66 M 60-69 R 27.10
49 Nicole 31 F 30-39 R 27.10
50 Loren

 Last Name 

 Last Name 
Seltzer 
Zimmerman 
Spector 
Walsh 
Modzelewski 
Cicoizia 
Kenny 
Gaughan 
Gilly 
Linnell 
McMillan 
Spector 
Kus 
Kus 
Kraft 
Macy 
McLean 
Lee 
Ricci 
Purdy 
Adamo 
Lyon 
Oseguera 
Reed 
Guberman 
Leary 
Kenny 
Smutek 
Ridge 
Germanski 
Ricca 
Nosuchinsky 
Culver 
Coffee 
Patla 
Sharpless 
McLean 
Rooney 
McKeon 
Sciortino 
Tuitt 
McLean 
Simon 
McLean 
O'Brien 
Raiten 
Capra 
Niemiera 
Lyr 
Mercantante 53 F 50-59 R 27.42



January 31, 2016 Freehold Area Running Club
Winter Series

Week 5

Place First Name Last Name Age Gender Age Group Div. Clock Time
51 Ileana Kolovich 50 F 50-59 R 27.43
52 Brodee Fontanilla 10 M 14 < R
53 Ella Sharpless 11 F 14 < R
54 Rachel Sciortino 38 F 30-39 R
55 Ryan Ann Fitch 36 F 30-39 R
56 Andy Rodriguez 32 M 30-39 R
57 Edward Wirght 69 M 60-69 R
58 David Gross 74 M 70-79 R
59 Shirley Sullivan 68 F 60-69 R
60 Alvin McLean 44 M 40-49 R
61 Rebecca Freier 24 F 20-29 R
62 Jim Bergum 66 M 60-69 R
63 Heather Schaefer 45 F 40-49 R
64 Greyson Fitch 7 M 14 < R
65 Marianne Nelson 53 F 50-59 R
66 Tim Fitch 36 M 30-39 R
67 Olie Nelson 80 M 80 + R
68 Patricia Nooran 52 F 50-59 R
69 Kathleen Juston 51 F 50-59 R
70 Sue Chimento 58 F 50-59 R
71 Janice Haus 57 F 50-59 R
72 Marilyn Ryder 74 F 70-79 R
73 Linda Modzelowski 55 F 50-59 R
74 Don Phillips 67 M 60-69 R
75 Jason Lerman 44 M 40-49 R
76 Tony Bleach 64 M 60-69 R
77 John Donoghue 71 M 70-79 R
78 Fred Linkhart 63 M 60-69 RW
79 Ray Robertson 72 M 70-79 RW
80 Jenna Rodriguez 31 F 30-39 R
81 Pansy Geer 69 F 60-69 RW
82 Sandi Deluca 28 F 20-29 R
83 Aretha McLean 44 F 40-49 R
84 Lisa Swan 48 F 40-49 R
85 Joe Delgardio 76 M 70-79 R
86 Kim Calafiore 49 F 40-49 R
87 Janine Valinoti 46 F 40-49 R
88 Patrick Bivona 74 M 70-79 RW
89 Gene Geer 81 M 80 + R
90 Neil Proshan 82 M 80 + R

27.54 
27.59 
28.05 
28.14 
28.25 
28.36 
28.42 
28.58 
29.05 
29.15 
29.16 
29.19 
30.36 
30.39 
30.41 
30.51 
31.11 
31.12 
31.16 
31.16 
31.29 
31.36 
31.39 
32.29 
33.11 
33.53 
34.01 
34.50 
35.55 
36.08 
36.11 
36.40 
37.33 
38.19 
38.31 
38.47 
39.05 
39.08 
39.32

Results by Age and Gender
Place First Name Last Name Age Gender Age Group Div. Clock Time

42 Camryn McLean 11 F 14 < R 26.55
53 Ella Sharpless 11 F 14 < R 27.59
7 Rachel Kenny 16 F 15-19 R 19.52
20 Rachel Purdy 17 F 15-19 R 23.12
61 Rebecca Freier 24 F 20-29 R 29.15
82 Sandi Deluca 28 F 20-29 R 36.11
49 Nicole Lyr 31 F 30-39 R 27.10
80 Jenna Rodriguez 31 F 30-39 R 35.55



January 31, 2016 Freehold Area Running Club
Winter Series

Week 5

Place First Name Age Gender Age Group Div. Clock Time
55 Ryan Ann 36 F 30-39 R 28.14
54 Rachel 38 F 30-39 R 28.05
47 Theresa 41 F 40-49 R 27.10
83 Aretha 44 F 40-49 R 36.40
63 Heather 45 F 40-49 R 29.19
87 Janine 46 F 40-49 R 38.47
84 Lisa 48 F 40-49 R 37.33
86 Kim 49 F 40-49 R 38.31
51 Ileana 50 F 50-59 R 27.43
69 Kathleen 51 F 50-59 R 31.12
68 Patricia 52 F 50-59 R 31.11
38 Marisol 53 F 50-59 R 26.12
50 Loren 53 F 50-59 R 27.42
65 Marianne 53 F 50-59 R 30.39
73 Linda 55 F 50-59 R 31.36
35 Sue 57 F 50-59 R 26.03
71 Janice 57 F 50-59 R 31.16
70 Sue 58 F 50-59 R 31.16
34 JoAnn 67 F 60-69 R 25.45
59 Shirley 68 F 60-69 R 28.58
81 Pansy 69 F 60-69 RW 36.08
72 Marilyn 74 F 70-79 R 31.29
40 Johnathan 6 M 14 < R 26.23
64 Greyson 7 M 14 < R 30.36
43 Cole 9 M 14 < R 23.56
16 Ian 10 M 14 < R 22.45
37 Kieran 10 M 14 < R 26.10
52 Brodee 10 M 14 < R 27.54
8 James 13 M 14 < R 19.53

12 Kyle 13 M 14 < R 21.06
13 Nolan 13 M 14 < R 22.19
15 Evan 13 M 14 < R 22.30
18 Ian 13 M 14 < R 22.57
6 Joe 14 M 14 < R 19.50
24 Kyle 14 M 14 < R 23.47
3 Will 15 M 15-19 R 18.58
17 Reece 15 M 15-19 R 22.46
1 18 M 15-19 R 18.11
11 23 M 20-29 R 21.02
2 24 M 20-29 R 18.27
4 25 M 20-29 R 19.05
41 25 M 20-29 R 26.26
5

Ethan 
Drew 
Brandan 
Connor 
Keenan 
Stephen 29 M 20-29 R 19.48

46 Justin 29 M 20-29 R 27.07
56 Andy 32 M 30-39 R 28.25
66 Tim 36 M 30-39 R 30.41
36 Don 37 M 30-39 R 26.06
22 Jonathan 40 M 40-49 R 23.26
21 Chris 43 M 40-49 R 23.17
44 Karim 43 M 40-49 R 27.04
60 Alvin 44 M 40-49 R 29.05
75 Jason

 Last Name 
Fitch 
Sciortino 
Capra 
McLean 
Schaefer 
Valinoti 
Swan 
Calafiore 
Kolovich 
Juston 
Nooran 
Rooney 
Mercantante 
Nelson 
Modzelowski 
Patla 
Haus 
Chimento 
Coffee 
Sullivan 
Geer 
Ryder 
Sciortino 
Fitch 
Simon 
Macy 
McLean 
Fontanilla 
Gaughan 
Spector 
Kus 
Kraft 
Lee 
Cicoizia 
Reed 
Spector 
McLean 
Seltzer 
McMillan 
Zimmerman 
Walsh 
Tuitt 
Modzelewski 
Raiten 
Rodriguez 
Fitch 
Sharpless 
Lyon 
Adamo 
McLean 
McLean 
Lerman 44 M 40-49 R 32.29



January 31, 2016 Freehold Area Running Club
Winter Series

Week 5

Place First Name Last Name Age Gender Age Group Div. Clock Time
39 Jim McKeon 46 M 40-49 R
30 Mark Germanski 48 M 40-49 R
9 Paul Gilly 49 M 40-49 R
23 Raul Oseguera 50 M 50-59 R
33 Stephen Culver 51 M 50-59 R
29 Vince Ridge 52 M 50-59 R
14 Frank Kus 53 M 50-59 R
31 Mario Ricca 54 M 50-59 R
26 mark Leary 55 M 50-59 R
27 Chris Kenny 57 M 50-59 R
45 Jeff O'Brien 58 M 50-59 R
10 Scott Linnell 59 M 50-59 R
19 Michelangelo Ricci 62 M 60-69 R
32 James Nosuchinsky 62 M 60-69 R
25 Mark Guberman 63 M 60-69 R
78 Fred Linkhart 63 M 60-69 RW
76 Tony Bleach 64 M 60-69 R
48 Ed Niemiera 66 M 60-69 R
62 Jim Bergum 66 M 60-69 R
28 Ben Smutek 67 M 60-69 R
74 Don Phillips 67 M 60-69 R
57 Edward Wirght 69 M 60-69 R
77 John Donoghue 71 M 70-79 R
79 Ray Robertson 72 M 70-79 RW
58 David Gross 74 M 70-79 R
88 Patrick Bivona 74 M 70-79 RW
85 Joe Delgardio 76 M 70-79 R
67 Olie Nelson 80 M 80 + R
89 Gene Geer 81 M 80 + R
90 Neil Proshan 82 M 80 + R

26.21 
24.47 
19.55 
23.35 
25.42 
24.43 
22.19 
25.19 
24.22 
24.29 
27.06 
20.20 
23.09 
25.40 
23.51 
34.01 
33.11 
27.10 
29.16 
24.41 
31.39 
28.36 
33.53 
34.50 
28.42 
39.05 
38.19 
30.51 
39.08 
39.32
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